506156519 07/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6203252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BOWSER	10/18/2017
JOHN ROBERTS	10/25/2017
KORY LISZT	10/16/2017
MICHAEL JAMES HARRIS	10/16/2017
PAUL PICKARD	10/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREE, INC.
Street Address:	4600 SILICON DRIVE
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703-8475

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16930533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518-0000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5600-1122 / P2752US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. PAGÁN
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Pagán, Reg. No. 67192/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 053226 FRAME: 0189

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053226 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we

Robert Bowser, a citizen of United States, residing at 3010 Bear Oak Lane Cary, North Carolina 27519

John Roberts, a citizen of United States, residing at 401 North Queen Street Durham, North Carolina 27701

Kory Liszt, a citizen of United States, residing at 3929 Rustic Mill Drive Apex, North Carolina 27539

Michael James Harris, a citizen of United States, residing at 205 Yorkhill Drive Cary, North Carolina 27513

Paul Pickard, a citizen of United States, residing at 4455 Pelona Canyon Road Acton, California 93510

hereby assign to Cree, Inc. (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

4600 Silicon Drive Durham, NC 27703-8475

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Light Fixture Control which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	15/783505	10-13-2017
US	16/410493	05-13-2019
US	16/930533	07-16-2020

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Assignment had not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

PATENT REEL: 053226 FRAME: 0191

Date	Robert Bowser
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Name/Capacity for
Date	John Roberts
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Name/Capacity for
/ <i>() - / (₀ - / **7</i> Date 	Kory Liszt Withess Signature January Adding
Date	Michael James Harris
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Name/Capacity for

Date	Robert Bowser
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Name/Capacity for
Date:	John Roberts
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Name/Capacity for
Date	Kory Liszt
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Name/Capacity for
10 16 20 7	Musical Jan Phri
Date 10/14/201	Michael James Harris
Date	Witness Signature Connective for
	omness manen seracity tot

			The state of the s		
0/11/17		,) (-J.) (~	\	
Date		Paul Pickard	" lide of the same		
			5. . 		
10/17/17	, and the second		7. AN	y	
Date /	, v	Vitness Signati	ure (
		48 200		16	
	Ţ.	Vitness Name/	<u>くしてという</u> Capacity for	/ <u>VU</u>	Carl Delen
Date		ionatura an ha	half of Assignee		
		ignature vii be	ınan or weeldines		
				4. i.	
	8	lame			
	(2)	ianie			
	7	itle			

\0) 8 /2≥17 Date	Robert Bowsen
10/18/2017	Jahaho Huyuli
Date	Witness Signature Takako Hayashi
	Witness Name/Capacity for
Date	John Roberts
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Name/Capacity for
Date	Kory Liszt
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Name/Capacity for
Date	Michael James Harris
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Name/Capacity for

Date	Robert Bowser		
Date	Witness Signature		
	Witness Name/Capacity for		
10/25/2017	MIKBOUT		
Date 10 /25 / 20 ΙΠ	John Roberts <u>Jakako Heyarki</u>		
Date	Witness Signature Takako Hayashi		
	Witness Name/Capacity for '		
Date	Kory Liszt		
Date	Witness Signature		
Date	VIIIIOOD CIGITATION D		
	Witness Name/Capacity for		
Date	Michael James Harris		
Date	Witness Signature		
	Witness Name/Capacity for		

Date	Paul Pickard
Date	Witness Signature
	Witness Name/Capacity for
<u>October 24, 2017</u> Date	Signature on behalf of Assignee
	Jolio Garceron Name
	Chief IP Course